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a) B zHeE
EER®A
BRAHEN
XRAFE
BEEEER BE  BERK
EEF % &6 BEng #H #aE  czES
HERELE T A A DN 26,602,000 252,931,084 48.13%
185 LL T F &k HAts 216,329,084
B (2 ME 45 (Mfat1)
B A A £ 35 Hits 10,000,000
FH WS (Ma2)
ZREHL T A A i A 5,306,382 5,306,382 1.01%
WEL R Bz %wmA (H3) HAth 1,300,000 1,300,000 0.25%
FEBLt ZHEHA A 53,196,300 63,196,300 12.03%
B RS (W 7E4) R ik 10,000,000
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—gER

BELER #&
EEF 4 L) EEME %A 8
RIRELE  ZHEAA 16 A 1,799,400 1,799,400
WEEEE  ZREAA 16 A 739,200 739,200
HEMEE  ZREAAN 16 A 39,147,911 43,677,351
ZHRARZES (Kits) 3,529,400
R HEL (W t6) Rk 1,000,000

Pt it -

(D

(2

3

4)

(5

(©)

% S5 By A RETE 3l 5 B0 3 S 2k 2 KB B 2 P 4 15 A7

%A ey Sy B FE T AR Z R L L IR A

i% 55 Ity DAfE RER AR O S 2 2 Bl 4R 15 A7 -

% TEHE 28 7 O RO #h 1 3 2 e o

%5 By B A B M S & B B 2 Konvex Enterprises Limited:f 4 o

% TERE S % 5 10 M S A 2 I A A A 2 B e

iﬂg&’
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BERS
HRARNE
NG
BORE
ZEDH

0.34%

0.14%

8.31%



Bt 8% —REAH

(b) BRETE

AR R AR E AT B A I BORE 2 s T

(i) #ZBEAppeon Corporation ([Appeon ) IR 17 2 fE IR &

REAER
REEER ATAE
AfTEE {5Appeont

BREATR BER REZEBER BORXZ
®E BF¥EH B REE E¥E BAL
E

FEEEE 09.06.2003  09.06.2003-10.11.2012 2.50 6,750

09.06.2003  01.10.2003-10.11.2012 2.50 3,375

09.06.2003  01.04.2004-10.11.2012 2.50 3,375

09.06.2003  01.10.2004-10.11.2012 2.50 3,375

09.06.2003  01.04.2005-10.11.2012 2.50 3,375

09.06.2003  01.10.2005-10.11.2012 2.50 3,375

09.06.2003  01.04.2006-10.11.2012 2.50 3,375

&R R

Z M 27,000 0.74%

AppeonJI — R F ZEE TAE— A MBS 2 AR AR W FHRE
Y32 e B B IS R AP B % o 1 B 42 B MR AT 4T H W AppeonC #5417 I AR 2 89.33%
B A< 2> A [ 8 55 4 > 1 Appeoni # 17 it A& 2 0.82% 5% 9.85% HIl 4 7l H
AppeonZ & B M 58 = 05 e e
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(ii) A 5B Galactic Computing Corporation ( [Galactic|) B 17 2 58 IR #&

e BRTRA

7 B e A 09.06.2003
09.06.2003
09.06.2003
09.06.2003
09.06.2003
09.06.2003
09.06.2003
09.06.2003

HAREA T
a3

BRETTRE
HE

09.06.2003-10.11.2012
01.12.2003-10.11.2012
01.06.2004-10.11.2012
01.12.2004-10.11.2012
01.06.2005-10.11.2012
01.12.2005-10.11.2012
01.06.2006-10.11.2012
01.12.2006-10.11.2012

BR
REE
e

0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45

REBEER

RREER EEg=R

ATEE {5GalacticE

BEZER ZBOREAZ

YA BERk
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000

200,000 0.84%

GalacticJ7T — F It —EEZ—F+— H5EMor 2 A BRA A 37 78 F ik
¥ R S TE RS A R B A B R e A I AR E BRI AT H OB AN R M R

Galactic2 317 A 100% o

(c) HtbEmZKE

B 7 208 R P 4 R A0 I I AR R AT AT B R EUOR A F 2 EEATEA
BB S AR 2 ] A AR I B O 2 SR 2 MO B R ) 2 BB el AR S

o B (a) ZH AR 95 w8 O S ) A0k 9] 5 XV 26 7 J 545 8

R AR 2 W] K gk A2 e

ZAEATHE R (B0 45 MR 95 a8 25 S ) B W 091 % S5 Wk SC i AR R A o S T AT 2
gt SR 5 B(0)ZH AR 8 o N 0 B M6k 9] 26 352 A B2 B S 48 2 B Rt i 2 A
fuf HE 2 5 B (o) ZE AR 98 b T 20 W) 3 A AT 0 5 B A B ME ST B2 N AR 2 ] B gk 22

JIr Z AT AT HE 2
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3. REBSRPEERFAEXVHBE2RITZHBHEIXATFREZEERETE
IR R

T f 4% R AT AT H S AR 20 W) 2 TR O e ) AR 1) 5 3360k A 2 B T
B U T B A SRR A A A AR AR T RE RS R E S AL R L EEATHAR
B KR RE F5 M) B A0 1) 25 XV AR 25 2 e 303 B 2 A SR 1] AR 1 ) R B TR AR 2 D ey M
R BRI A7 455 A A IR R 2 B R L 3 ] A A AT B A (B AT AE — DI
DU A2 A B2 AT ] Ho At B 28 ) 2 BOROK i B85 2 HER) T {H 10%2K L B 2 #E 43
Z B s B i AF N T A5 0 R4 A R IR AT AT A B % A MRS 2 i JBORE P R A R i RO AN
T

(a RAQXAREG

BEEER
HARRDF
FTERRE BEEER ¥R CBERITRAE
28 EE EEng 2B am Bolt
UBS Trustee BV) itz %t A HAh 224437334 224,437,334 42.71%
Limited (Htat1)
Diamond Key CE T T DN % fi 143,612,287 143,612,287 27.33%
Enterprises Inc. (zE1)
On Fat Profits CEE T DN %1 72,716,797 72,716,797 13.84%
Corporation (HfaE1)
kG A A A 1,000,000 43,677,351 8.31%
i {64 1 45 Rk 42,677,351
(Ht7t2)
hZ8LL i 1 B 4 Rk 26,602,000 36,602,000 6.97%
Hy—# At HAh 10,000,000
SEI F A R 4
(WfiE3)
HYZ (Mit4) ZaEH A EPN 28,154,604 28,154,604 5.36%
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(b)

(D

143,612,287/ 5 72,716,797 1% & £ 4 B & 47 5 UBS Trustee (BVI) LimitedJr #¥#
224,437,334/ ey > i 143,612,287 B 9 12 72,716,797 8% e 49y 2 A AN (H1216,329,084
REefy) CAERT T RATBAN B 2 g | — B[ (B 2 408 | 4y Bl i8> LG
AEXBSRIELEZRE KRB Z Ml %50 FFA o # %% & # (T On Fat Profits

Corporation 2 Diamond Key Enterprises Inc. 2 % & 5 f§ B

[C)R 1 &/ SR (PN 3

JBe 473

3) WZEBELIFHARE

WE 25 2 By B R
Bz —Bl@Bhzirgl nBiEz

U6 557 B b1 e 2R T OC T 3E 3 AT BN
G At~ 8N B 2w RE g JB (] — it

it N U A HE 25 2 S £ B R R I S o St A S i O T S I

TN B2t | — BT @By 2 4 8 | 2 Bodl e 2 AR N HE 2 S G A HE 25 8 7] — it

Jie 473

&y
J

4

RARQBHE QT ZKRED

TERRER

APD Semiconductor, Inc.

Honwise International Limited

Wyler Investments Limited

Poly Bright Holdings Limited

Assure Win Investments Limited

- 1 1 T,ﬂi}ﬁ@/\ﬂg‘i_nxgﬁgé
A R EAL A A

B E A R A R

MERR AR

Phoenix Atlantic Limited

Brentwood Ventures Limited

Brentwood Ventures Limited

Brentwood Ventures Limited

H R O K S 7 B A PR A

I R 928 A O K BRI
A PR )

[ 5%

JoE N T O R AE [R5 4 Bl %
AR 22 7

—24 —

/0 2 A B E AT RS Lk 2 A B o TR A A R B S A e S B bR S A 2 Ik I o

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

30.00%

20.00%

42.00%
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B b SO B 2 AN N B R B Rl AT B 4 2 S5 T 0 MR AR R (FE
AN\ Z AT B BRAN) AR B 22 By K AH BR G0y v > HEAT ZELAR B8 5 O I
& B 58 XVEREE 2 8 278 345 B & A N 7 2 AT Aol B 4 5¥0R &> 8l B 3 ol [ 32
A AT A E A BEAS (PR AT 76 T A3 1% I 76 AN 48 BT o] HoAth 5ig 8 A 7] 2 B wK &
R EZRER) mE10%8 2L E 2 RE 4 o
4. R
WEE S TR A B AR B BR AT AT H O AN A sl H AT e B 2 w4 A= AT ]
KR AP % T AR 2 R Bl H AT AR B g 2 R I AR B AT AT e R T &% ol R AR 2 R
A B
5. RE¥EESY

T B AR B R AT A F Y o AR 40 T DL A AT o] B B 28 R R L RT S sl g5 AT SL AT AT
M5 & %) OFY —4F N AS AT phy A 22 1 4% 1k T B ZE0 M 08 (3 2 B (ELBR A1) ) o

6. BHPEW

T B A% B MR AT AT H O B M AR A A 1 2 W BN e Sl A ] BELAS R ] SE S
T 3 T 3B o T R A B T O {0 A B B SE RS 2 SE S P R ME AT

7. —RER

(a) AT B R M R I e R 0 S A s ST TS [ R R AT 1258 M 7 T
R -

(b) ANFEIRE P RIESEL WA R B LG EHER-
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(c)

(d)

(e)

AN TR B R 3. 2400 Ze AE 2 5 B R AR SR I B AR B R
FACHE A > I B R FE AL M AT BN B 4 B B R A B R A
TEE AT BEERMAGTTR.

AN T 2 By A OB RE B b A e SR R B O AT BR S A M bk 2y E AT 2
f& K8 A 28%5% 4 5% [E L2648 o

AT K 2 SCRE AR N 2278 T A o A0 AS 2 B R S SCRROAS B R s R R DL O
SCAR Ty e o
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